PUBLISH: Friday, May 31, 2013 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, June 03, 2013.

Certified to before me this May 31, 2013.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 5/7/2013 to 5/20/2013

Date Claims to be Paid: 6/3/2013

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On A
Adams County Treasurer
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.
Hoosier Blue Flame

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Decatur Daily Democrat
Douglas L. Bauman
Gordon Food Service

Hilty Engine Service
K-Mart

Louise Busse

Nipsco

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Smitley, Ronnie L.

Summit Radiology, PC
Print Shop

Top Supply Company
Wal-Mart / GEMB

Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Christopher E. Harvey
Timothy J. Berkshire

Croy Machine & Fabricatio
Tom Magnan

Jay County REMC

Logans Stump Removal
Universal Metalcraft, Inc
Summit City Reporting, Inc.
Chad W. Sprunger

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Geraldine Sudduth

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair
Thomas R Krueckeberg
Allen County Auditor

101 Auto Collision

Kendall Electric, Inc.
Alpine Falls, Inc.

PC Mall-Gov

Stationair's Express

Karla Marbach

Matrix Integration

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Rendell Miller

Havel

Phil Eicher

Brenda Alexander

Anna Steiner

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

2,000.00
623.46
39.04
37.50
2,232.96
322.20
181.52
160.08
1,858.30
1,921.00
248.24
109.81
2,008.82
153.38
50.00
88.12
252.78
81.19
374.97
1,240.25
105.19
26.40
68.25
30.02
157.70
100.00
643.00
140.00
1,085.89
109.42
159.28
215.44
61.18
50.60
434.98
691.09
106.33
162.46
729.00
1,328.08
5.82
4,524.80
1,103.94
155.00
233.20
50.00
124.08
50.00

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Indiana Michigan Power
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value

Darrell Sigworth

Decatur Postmaster

Erie Haven

Grimm's Auto

Indiana State Police Trai
Kiess Electric

Mark S. Gresla, MD

Park Center, Inc.

Quill Corporation

Safety Systems

Teryl R. Smith

Thomas Fox

Tractor Supply Credit Plan
West Payment Center

Napa Auto Parts
CenturyLink

Paul Norr

Mary Baker

Duane Moser

Indiana State Bar Associa
Mary Beery

Kustom Ballistics

Jackson Oil & Solvents, 1
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Kfristina Nichols

Benicomp, Inc

Wal-Mart

Piqua Repair

Stamp Fulfillment Services
Southeastern Equipment Company
Troyer's

Uricks Trucking

Deborah A. Schantz

Verizon Wireless

Landon Patterson

Hitchcock Concrete, Inc.
Holly L. Degitz

Decatur Ace Hardware

WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Dave Delong General Carpentry
Centurylink Communications
Purdue CES Education Fund
Central Customer Charges
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Amount

3,380.10
6,222.78
40.18
37.00
335.99
25.00
270.00
2,121.57
209.48
90.00
830.38
420.25
95,419.50
764.92
240.38
12.00
12.00
82.91
460.95
34.98
2,627.26
48.00
50.00
2,667.00
280.00
196.17
601.98
442.65
597.00
13.20
133,143.88
143.94
197.08
1,353.75
20.87
1,490.14
2,552.00
410.40
2,322.39
132.53
925.00
123.20
371.10
30.00
45.00
216.16
32.81
535.90

5/30/2013




Larry E. Mock

Eastern Alliance Insurance Company
Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Indigital Telecom

Kelley Rynearson

Wells County Surveyor

Medline Industries, Inc.
Mediacom, LLC

Marshal's Motors, Inc.
Commission on Public Records
Troyer Brothers, Inc.

Baker Street Office Furnishings
John Pontius

AccessLine Communications

BGI Fitness

Milestone Contractors, L.P.
Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts
Hammond Transportation, LLC
Gerber Furniture, Inc.

Elite K-9 Inc.

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

823.68
2,397.43
1,480.15

10,554.00

500.00
1,169.91

448.10

84.93

512.58

38.32

638.50
2,689.00

400.00

308.83

117.50
1,089.65

35.10

120.00

1,249.00
59.80

Treasurer, State of Indiana

3M Electronic Monitoring
Confirmdelivery.com

Dave Meyer

Asphalt Material, Inc.

Allstar Communications

Best One Tire & Service

Super Laundry Equipment Corporation
Dave's Excavating, Inc.

TKO Graphix, Inc.

CenturyLink

Katie E. Arthur

Adams County Police Retirement Plan
Wycom

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
CVS Systems Inc.

Healthcare Waste Management, Inc.
Geneva Feed & Grain

Shindigz

Grand Total

339.90
1,826.00
282.98
398.00
19,195.09
13,836.86
308.45
726.01
42,052.00
50.17
709.36
2,230.77
163,000.00
489.30
2,750.36
15.92
2,260.48
54.75
36.32
19.47

564,513.22
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5/30/2013



